

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7139/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2024 in IA(L) No. 23899/2024 in ComAP(L) No. 23587/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EIT SERVICES INDIA (PVT) LTD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No. 64774/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 64775/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Sameer Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, AOR
Ms. Sarrah Khambati, Adv.
Ms. Saloni Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aastik Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 16.05.2025.

Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, learned counsel, appears for the respondent company on caveat/advance notice and waives service of

notice. Hence, notice need not be served.

Counter affidavit/reply shall be filed by the respondent within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks from the date of service of the counter affidavit/reply.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR