

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7139/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2024 in IA(L) No. 23899/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EIT SERVICES INDIA (PVT) LTD

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R., IA No. 64774/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 64775/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 21-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, AOR  
Mr. Sameer Pandit, Adv.  
Ms. Sarrah Khambati, Adv.  
Ms. Saloni Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aastik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent states that this special leave petition does not survive for consideration as the learned Arbitrator has already reserved the Award.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to ascertain the factual position.

Re-list on 01.12.2025.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
AR-CUM-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)